

## City of Elk Grove NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

DATE POSTED: June 1, 2020

PROJECT TITLE: 2020 PAVEMENT SLURRY SEAL AND RESURFACING

PROJECT (WPR020)

At a City Council meeting to be held on June 24, 2020, City staff of the City of Elk Grove, California, in accordance with California Public Contract Code Section 20162, intends to recommend an award of the contract on the above referenced project to:

VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691

Any contract award is subject to approval of the City Council. In addition to any other rights of the City and City Council, the City and the City Council reserve the right to reject any or all bids prior to award of the contract.

SIGNATURE: Zevin Bewsey DATE: 6/1/2020

Kevin Bewsey, PE

Capital Program Manager

**END OF DOCUMENT**